
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Paul R. Speakman  2022 

 Born:  5  August 1805                                             Died:  25  February  1899 

 
CALICO  PRINTER 

 

Also: 
 

FANNY CHARLTON GUEST died January XXVth MDCCCXLVIII aged XVII yrs (1848) 

JOHN HENRY GUEST died at Sliema, Malta May XXVIIth MDCCCLXIII aged XXI yrs (1863) 

THOMAS GUEST died January XIIth MDCCCLXIII aged XXVI yrs (1863) 

THOMAS GUEST of Forster's Wood, Pendleton died January XXIIIth MDCCCLXIV aged LXI yrs (1864) 

MAURICE WILLIAM son of FRANCIS RICHARD GUEST born 30th January 1876 died 22nd December 1877  

SARAH ANN GUEST died XXVIth June MDCCCLXXVIII aged XXX yrs (1878) 

ELEANOR BEATRICE daughter of FRANCIS RICHARD GUEST died 30th September 1889 aged 10 yrs 

FRANCIS RICHARD GUEST died July XIIth XDCCCXCII aged XLII yrs interred in West Derby Cemetery 

(1892) 

FANNY wife of THOMAS GUEST died July XXIVth MDCCCXCVII aged XC yrs (1897) 

 



William  Eckersley  Guest 

 
 

FANNY CHARLTON GUEST died January XXVth MDCCCXLVIII aged XVII [17] yrs (1848) 

JOHN HENRY GUEST died at Sliema, Malta May XXVIIth MDCCCLXIII aged XXI [21] yrs (1863) 

THOMAS GUEST died January XIIth MDCCCLXIII aged XXVI [26] yrs (1863) 

THOMAS GUEST of Forster's Wood, Pendleton died January XXIIIth MDCCCLXIV aged LXI [61] yrs (1864) 

MAURICE WILLIAM son of FRANCIS RICHARD GUEST born 30th January 1876 died 22nd December 1877  

SARAH ANN GUEST died XXVIth June MDCCCLXXVIII aged XXX [30] yrs (1878) 

ELEANOR BEATRICE daughter of FRANCIS RICHARD GUEST died 30th September 1889 aged 10 yrs 

FRANCIS RICHARD GUEST died July XIIth XDCCCXCII aged XLII [42] yrs interred in West Derby Cemetery (1892) 

FANNY wife of THOMAS GUEST died July XXIVth MDCCCXCVII aged XC [90] yrs (1897) 

WILLIAM ECKERSLEY GUEST died January XXVth MDCCCXCIX aged LXVI [66] yrs. (1899) 

(O1483 vault) 

 

1805: Birth of Thomas Guest on 5 August 1805 to John and Ann Guest, Cotton Spinner. Baptised at 

Manchester, Great Bridgewater Street (Wesleyan) on 22 September 1805. 

 

1807: Baptism of Fanny Charlton on 20 May 1807 at Peel Chapel, Little Hulton, daughter of Robert 

Charlton. 

 

1829: Marriage of Thomas Guest and Fanny Charlton on 20 June 1829.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1833: William Eckersley Guest, baptised at Manchester Collegiate Church on 13 February 1833. Son 

of Thomas and Fanny Guest of Salford, Manufacturer. 

 

 



 

1841 census: Mount House (School), Cheetham, Manchester. 

William Guest  8 1 of 10 pupils (ages 8 to 15) 

 

1851 census:  

Thomas Guest Head  M  48 Cotton Manufacturer    b. Worsley 

Fanny Guest  Wife M 43       b. L. Hulton 

Wm. E.  Son S 18       b. Salford 

Mary E.  Daur.    6       b. Pendleton 

 
1861 census:  Forster’s Wood, Eccles New Road, Pendleton. 

Thomas Guest Head M 59 Cotton Spinner & Manufacturer  b. Worsley 

      Employing 245 hands 

Fanny   Wife M 53       b. Deane 

William E.  Son S 28 Father’s Assistant    b. Salford 

Thomas  Son S 25    Do.     b. Pendleton 

Robert   Son S 22    Do.     b. Do. 

John H.  Son S 19 Warehouse Clerk    b. Do. 

Sarahann  Daur.  13 School Pupil     b. Do. 

Francis R.  Son  11  Do.     b. Do. 

+ 1 servant 

 

1864: Death of Thomas Guest on 23 January 1864. Buried on 28 January 1864. 

 

 

 

 

1871 census: Pendleton. 

Fanny Guest  Head  Wid. 63       b. Deane 

William E.  Son S 38 Calico Printer 90 hands 

Robert   Son S 32  Do. 

Mary E.  Daur. S 26 

Sarah A.  Daur. S 23 

Francis R.  Son S 21 Warehouse Clerk 

Mary McClure  Vis. S 29 

+ 3 servants. 



 

1877: The Manchester Courier 7 February 1877. 

 

STANSFIELD PRINTING.  

Upon terms of agreement of 23rd December 1876, it is intended by this company take over the 

calico printing business of Messrs. W. E. and R. Guest, carried on at Stansfield. near Littleborouph, 

Lancaster. It was registered 25th ult., with capital of £30,000, in £100 shares, the following being the 

first subscribers:   

William E. Guest, George-street, Manchester, calico printer 

Robert Guest, George-street, Manchester, calico printer   

Joseph Cunliffe Faulkner-street, calico printer    

Ralph Darlington, Elm Bank, Wigan, solicitor    

Henry Darlington, Elm Bank, Wigan, solicitor    

John Broadley, Stansfield, Littleborough manager    

Francis Richard Guest, Rutland-street, Liverpool, clerk   

The first four subscribers are also appointed first directors.  

 

1891 census: Thornleigh Villas, Whiston. 

Fanny Guest  Head Wid. 84 Living on Own Means 

W. E. Guest  Son S 58 Calico printer Retired 

Robert Guest  Son S 52       Do. 

Mary E.  Daur. S 46 

 

1897: Death of Fanny Guest on 24 July 1897. Buried on 28 July 1897. 

 

 

 

1899: Death of William Eckersley Guest on 25 February 1899. Buried on 28 February 1899. 
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Also buried at St. Mark’s: 

 

Burial: 29 Jan 1848 St Mark, Worsley, Lancashire, England 

Fanny Charlton Guest - 

    Age: 17 yrs 

    Abode: Pendleton 

 
Burial: 19 Jan 1863 St Mark, Worsley, Lancashire, England 

Thomas Guest - 

    Age: 26 yrs 

    Abode: Weaste, Pen. 

    Buried by: Thos. A. Morley Curate 

 
Burial: 26 Dec 1877 St Mark, Worsley, Lancashire, England 

Maurice William Guest - 

    Age: 2 yrs. 

    Abode: Liverpool 

    Buried by: J. Cater 

 

Burial: 29 Jun 1878 St Mark, Worsley, Lancashire, England 

Sarah Ann Guest - 

    Age: 30 yrs. 

    Abode: Forsters Wood, Weaste 

    Buried by: J. H. Carter Incumbent of Weaste 

 

In Memoriam: 

1863: John Henry Guest, aged 21, died at Sliema, Malta. 

1889: Eleanor Beatrice Guest, aged 10, West Derby. 

1892: Francis Richard Guest, aged 42, West Derby. 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 


